

West Midlands Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Ambulance Service Headquarters

Waterfront Business Park Waterfront Way Brierley Hill DY5 1LX

Tel: 01384 215555 Website: www.wmas.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI/1029

07 June 2013

request-163958-c2d55c98@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Jaffray

REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

Thank you for your request, which we received on 07 June 2013. For future communications purposes we have allocated your request the following reference number FOI/1029.

You have requested the following information;

- 1)How much, in total, does your Trust spend on Dementia Awareness Training for staff per a year?
- 2) How much does this equate to, on average, per an employee?
- 3)How many hours training on Dementia Awareness Training do staff receive per a vear?
- 4) How does this cost in time & mone compare to training such as; Conflict resolution Fire Awareness Moving and Handling

We will endeavour to give a response to you as soon possible, but at the latest by 05 July 2013 which is 20 working days after the date of your application. If we have any questions or need clarification we will contact you without delay.

Yours sincerely

Lynsey Bull Freedom of Information Officer